CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 003 DATE:_Dec 10. 2024

CONTRACT NO.:__ K-2223-33 SUBMITTED BY:_Paul D’Andrea

PROJECT:_North Base Complex. Phase 2

CONTRACTOR: L5 Construction. LLC
7725 West Reno. Suite 400
QOklahoma City, Oklahoma 73127

Original Completion Date: July 02, 2023

Previous Completion Date: July 24. 2023 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $2.185.500.00

(Increase) this change order _300 Calendar days

New Completion Date: _June 2, 2024 PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT § 2.283.148.00

DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $0.00 $56,031.00

NET CHANGE $56.031.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $2.365.923.00

See Detailed Quantity Change Summary on Page 2 of 2.

Page 10f3



CONTRACTOR@ / 7

ENGINEER/ARCHITECT W/ /
CITY ATTORNEY: (QQM G-ﬂ*d\/\ JM’\{((UQL

ACCEPTED BY;

(Eity Marmager)
Maz)/or-

CODE UNIT UNIT
WEER DESCRIPTION INCREASE | DECREASE
NO. NO. UNIT| CHANGE| PRICE
Change Order 003
COR 14 Shrouds for bay heaters LS N/A N/A $7,285.00
COR 15 No Cost Add'l time request (300 days) N/A NIA $0.00
COR 18 Raise bay heaters LS N/A N/A $16,803.00
COR17b Install filker on nonpotable waterling LS N/A N/A $15,329.00
COR 18 Relocate outdoor boom, install add'l boom accessories,
and associated plumbing changes LS N/A N/A $16,614.00
Change Order 002
Totals  $56,031.00 $0.00
Difference $56,031.00

DATE:_11/)8/2

DATE: / - 2A- 2S5
DATE: | [84/3S
DATE:

Page 2 of 3



Signatoryv Notarization

STATE OF Oklahoma - . COUNTY OF Oklahoma . SS:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Shawn Driver of the
L5 Construction. LLC , its Principal  , to me known to be the identical person(s)

who executed the foregoing Change Order Summary and acknowledged to me that they

executed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS my hand and seal this [g th day ofyz c‘zae/m/ew . 209;?2{.

2 0 Q {‘ “‘““WE’;%"W
_ . 5 & SALe
My Commission Expires: %’4 37 5@' . e‘q&}_.«‘&du\,;';-‘.? 2

A kS
08005633 %

e B, TS
4 € / ES Rt S
Ay LS
Notary Public: | Zé£L ?D %&‘1—\ i
5 % 7

i
‘%‘“\“\\\

o
S

&

-

=

20
.

i

“Hinsny

Page 1 of 1



